



VILLAGE OF: Veterans Park District
 BID DATE AND TIME: June 9, 2021 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: Bataan Park Improvements

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: **Base Bid: \$421,975.00 Alternate Bid: \$193,000.00 Total Bid: \$614,975.00**

				ENGINEER'S EOC		HACIENDA LANDSCAPING, INC.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Erosion Control	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
2	Inlet Filters	Each	8	100.00	800.00	350.00	2,800.00
3	Tree Removal	Unit	50	50.00	2,500.00	272.00	13,600.00
4	Earth Excavation	CuYd	1100	35.00	38,500.00	30.00	33,000.00
5	Guardrail Removal	Foot	105	15.00	1,575.00	15.00	1,575.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement Removal, 1-1/2"	SqYd	1380	6.00	8,280.00	27.00	37,260.00
7	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	75	15.00	1,125.00	16.00	1,200.00
8	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	500	2.00	1,000.00	3.00	1,500.00
9	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	210	12.00	2,520.00	36.00	7,560.00
10	12" Diameter, Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	50	75.00	3,750.00	130.00	6,500.00
11	Storm Manhole, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
12	Perforated Catch Basin, Type C, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
13	4" Underdrain System	Foot	135	20.00	2,700.00	25.00	3,375.00
14	6" Underdrain System	Foot	60	50.00	3,000.00	32.00	1,920.00
15	Drywell	CuYd	175	100.00	17,500.00	75.00	13,125.00
16	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
17	6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Watermain Quality)	Foot	205	60.00	12,300.00	45.00	9,225.00
18	Water Service, 1"	Each	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
19	Trench Backfill	CuYd	200	30.00	6,000.00	75.00	15,000.00
20	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	3	400.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,200.00
21	Aggregate Base Course, 8"	SqYd	2000	8.00	16,000.00	27.00	54,000.00
22	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	Foot	410	30.00	12,300.00	45.00	18,450.00
23	Concrete Barrier Curb, Type B, 6"	Foot	320	30.00	9,600.00	40.00	12,800.00
24	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	500	7.00	3,500.00	12.00	6,000.00
25	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	20	40.00	800.00	60.00	1,200.00
26	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	45	50.00	2,250.00	13.00	585.00
27	Permeable Brick Pavers	SqFt	5250	20.00	105,000.00	20.00	105,000.00
28	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2-1/4"	Ton	100	100.00	10,000.00	121.00	12,100.00
29	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1-1/2"	Ton	200	100.00	20,000.00	126.00	25,200.00
30	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 2"	Ton	140	100.00	14,000.00	126.00	17,640.00
31	Lawn Restoration	SqYd	1500	15.00	22,500.00	8.00	12,000.00
32	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence, 6' High	Foot	160	20.00	3,200.00	100.00	16,000.00
33	Batting Cage Equipment, Complete	Each	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,800.00	14,800.00
34	Pickleball Court Net System, Complete	Each	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
35	Pickleball Court Color Surfacing	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
36	Shade Canopy with Concrete Footings	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
37	Restroom Facilities Site Preparation	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
38	Paint Pavement Markings - Line 4", White	Foot	1100	2.00	2,200.00	3.00	3,300.00
39	Paint Pavement Markings - Letters & Symbols, White	SqFt	15	25.00	375.00	100.00	1,500.00
40	Light Fixture on Existing Village Pole	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
41	Light Foundation, Pole & Fixture	Each	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
42	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID				\$421,975.00		\$548,615.00	
				ENGINEER'S EOC		HACIENDA LANDSCAPING, INC.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
43	Rubberized Surfacing, 3"	SqFt	4000	16.00	64,000.00	19.00	76,000.00
44	Rubberized Surfacing, 1-1/2"	SqFt	4000	16.00	64,000.00	20.00	80,000.00
45	Fitness Equipment Installation	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
46	Playground Equipment Installation	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	56,100.00	56,100.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE A BID				\$193,000.00		\$227,100.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE AND ALTERNATE A BID				\$614,975.00		\$775,715.00	